Council Meeting January 23, 2023

PRAYER: Council Chairperson Joseph Morales

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: December 19, 2022

January 3, 2023

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-December 31, 2022

COMMUNICATIONS:

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, recommending to the County of Lebanon, the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency, and the Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Joseph Morales as the City of Lebanon's Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Cheryl Feeman to the Board of Health to fill the unexpired term of Sandra Meluskey, effective January 18,2023

RESOLUTIONS:

Res. 31 – Wertz - Amending Bill No. 5, Sessions 2022-2023, making appropriations of the City of Lebanon, Pa., for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2023, and ending December 31, 2023, for the purpose of correcting the amounts for line items in the category "A8-Insurance and Other Benefits" (no change to the total amount of expenditures in this category)

ORDINANCES:

- Bill No. 8 Miller Establishing fees for the use of various areas in City Hall, 735 Cumberland Street, Lebanon (final reading)
- Bill No. 9 Wertz Amending Subsection 515.13, "Monthly Rental Lots", of Article 515, "Municipal Parking Lots", of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Pennsylvania, for the purpose of adding two parking lots (final reading)
- Bill No. 10 Morales Authorizing adoption and execution of the Second Amendment to the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement entered into by Annville township, City of Lebanon, Cleona Borough Authority, North Cornwall Township, North Lebanon Township, and South Lebanon Township for the implementation of the Lebanon Area Regional Pollution Reduction Plan (final reading)